# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIRRIGATION ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.		11/11/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY
Street Address:	1550 EAST OLD 210 HIGHWAY
City:	LIBERTY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64068-9459
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	998360	FOAMAKER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)362-2928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-362-3800

Email: officeactions@fdml.com

Correspondent Name: Martin C. Fliesler, Fliesler Meyer LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Embarcadero Center, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN C FLIESLER
Signature:	/MARTIN C FLIESLER/
Date:	02/01/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0633

900018852

source=TM assignment - 041111#page1.tif source=TM assignment - 041111#page2.tif source=TM assignment - 041111#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0634

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

WHEREAS, Airrigation Engineering Company, Inc., a California corporation whose business address is Post Office Box 89, Carmel Valley, California 93924, U.S.A. ("Airrigation"), is the owner of the following Trademark Registrations ("Trademark Property"):

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
SANAFOAM	Canada	197,066	January 25, 1974
SANAFOAM	United States	989,964	August 6, 1974
FOAMAKER	Canada	233,634	June 8, 1979
FOAMAKER	United States	998,360	November 12, 1974
VAPOROOTER	Australia	341,093	December 11, 1979
VAPOROOTER	Canada	201,004	August 9, 1974
VAPOROOTER	United States	868,321	April 22, 1969
SANAFOAM VAPOROOTER	Australia	314,408	January 3, 1978
SANAFOAM VAPOROOTER	New Zealand	153,738	March 31, 1987

WHEREAS, Douglas Products and Packaging Company, a Missouri corporation whose business address is 1550 East Old 210 Highway, Liberty, Missouri 64068-9459, U.S.A. ("Douglas"), is desirous of acquiring from Airrigation the rights to said Trademark Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Airrigation does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Douglas all right, title and interest in and to the marks VAPOROOTER, SANAFOAM, FOAMAKER and SANAFOAM VAPOROOTER ("Trademarks") and all respective Trademark Property therefor, together

-1-

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to recover for past infringement of any or all of said Trademarks or Trademark Property or for unfair competition in business in connection therewith wheresoever or by whomsoever committed, the same to be held and enjoyed by Douglas and its subsidiaries, affiliates, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would or could have been held and enjoyed by Airrigation had this Agreement not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Airrigation has caused the	ese presents to be executed by the hands
of its duly authorized officer, in (city and state of execution)	nta Clara, Calif
on <u>Nov.</u> 11 , 2004.	
AIRRIGATION ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	SEE ATTACHED NOTARY CERTIFICATE

By: Daibara J., Tiernan

Name: Barbara Tiernan

Title: Acting President

mbasch/dppg/assignment.wpd

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\	
State of California	)
Canta Mayor	ss.
County of Junia Elura	_
County of Santa Clara  On Nov. 11, 2004 before me,	$\prec$
Marill seads	Yanna and Hills it have
On UU. 1, JOOT before me,	noximary whitager
Pate Rayhana 1	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared 1941 DUY 4	1exylay)
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
ROSEMARY WHITAKER	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Commission # 1460928	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Notary Public - California	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Santa Clara County	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Jan 6, 2008	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	nosemary whotaker
	Signature of Notary Public
	( )
ОРТ	IONAL
	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachme	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT	d Trademarko Godnin
This of Type of Document.	Direction - State All
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Document Date.	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
organista of the man realisted Above.	
One a structural Olate - 11 - Ol	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Olemanda Nama	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
	OF SIGNER
□ Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/0	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0637**